BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 600 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, before "Penalties" insert "<u>Civil</u>"; in line 3, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>establishing that</u>"; and in the same line, strike "to" and substitute "<u>may</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 15, strike "(1)"; in line 20, after "penalties" insert "<u>, INCLUDING IN DORCHESTER</u> <u>COUNTY CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES</u>,"; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 23, inclusive.